ADC®
55 Commerce Drive
Hauppauge, NY 11788
           U.S.A.
Inspected and packaged in the U.S.A.
Made in Pakistan
tel: 631-273-9600
toll free: 1-800-232-2670

     attached to the laryngoscope blade.
Test Procedures
Laryngoscope blades and handles should always be tested after cleaning/disinfecting/sterilization, and
prior to use. To test, connect the laryngoscope blade to handle and push blade to ON position. If the
unit fails to light or flickers, check the lamp for a secure connection, check batteries, and check
electrical contacts. Be sure to have adequate supplies of replacement bulbs and batteries.
Caps on battery handles should be secure before use. If they are not, it could cause the blade to move
out of position. Laryngoscopes should be visually inspected for wear or aging prior to use and after
long storage periods. It is strongly recommended that back-up laryngoscopes are kept on hand for
emergency situations.
Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to laryngoscope
medical devices should be reported
to ADC and the competent authority of the Member State in which the user and/or patient is established.
     Laryngoscope              Fiberoptic                    Fiberoptic                       Fiberoptic
             Item                         Blade                Replacement Lamp               Light Guide
             Mac 0                          4070F                               NA                              4070FLP-00
             Mac 1                          4071F                               NA                              4071FLP-00
             Mac 2                          4072F                               NA                              4072FLP-00
             Mac 3                          4073F                               NA                              4073FLP-00
             Mac 4                          4074F                               NA                              4074FLP-00
          Miller 00                          NA                                  NA                                      NA
           Miller 0                         4080F                               NA                              4080FLP-00
           Miller 1                         4081F                               NA                              4081FLP-00
           Miller 2                         4082F                               NA                              4082FLP-00
           Miller 3                         4083F                               NA                              4083FLP-00
           Miller 4                         4084F                               NA                              4084FLP-00
        Wisconsin 0                        NA                                  NA                                      NA
        Wisconsin 1                        NA                                  NA                                      NA
      Wisconsin 1.5                      NA                                  NA                                      NA
        Wisconsin 2                        NA                                  NA                                      NA